www.ec

www.ecourtsing

ww.ecourtsindia

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28694/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2010 in

SA No. 966/2009

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHAIK KAREEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KHURSHEED ALI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. Mr. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

is stated by the learned for the Ιt counsel that the sole respondent died during the petitioner pendency of the SLP. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to verify the same. However, it shall be open to the petitioner herein to file a proper application and bring legal representatives of the respondent on record.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master