ITEM NO.56

SHAIK KAREEM

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(REVISED)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28694/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2010 in

SA No. 966/2009

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KHURSHEED ALI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant agrees to pay rent arrears in this regard have been paid on 11 th March, 2011. stay is made absolute subject to condition of petitioner paying the rent at the rate of Rs.1600/- per month on or before fifth of every month of the English Calendar, failing which, the stay shall stand vacated.

(NIDHI CHUGH)

(RENUKA SADANA) Court Master

Sr. P.A.

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28694/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2010 in of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SA No. 966/2009

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KHURSHEED ALI

SHAIK KAREEM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010315052010/truecopy/order-7.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.56

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant agrees to pay rent at the rate of Rs.1600/- per month. It is also stated that arrears in this regard have been paid on 11 th March, 2011. The stay is made absolute subject to the condition of petitioner paying the rent at the rate of Rs.1600/- per month on or before fifth of every month of the English Calendar, failing which, the stay shall stand vacated.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA) Court Master