SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2584 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SHAIK KAREEM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KHURSHEED ALI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report))

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Counsel for the Lrs. of deceased respondent has not filed statement of case inspite of time was granted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber by order dated 5.10.2012. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court with an appropriate office report indicating the non filing of statement of case by the Lrs. of deceased respondent.

s

(SUNIL THOMAS) Registrar