## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2584/2011

SHAIK KAREEM APPELLANT(S)

**VERSUS** 

MOHD.KHURSHEED ALI (D) BY LRS.

RESPONDENT(S)

## ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant on instructions does not wish to press the present Civil Appeal as it has become infructuous.

Consequently, the Civil Appeal is dismissed as become infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

 (AJAY	 
 (ABHA)	 J OKA)

New Delhi December 9, 2021. ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.14 SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No. 2584/2011** 

SHAIK KAREEM Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MOHD.KHURSHEED ALI (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv. Mr. S. Asif Ali Zaidi, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)